KMP_2300C_B05 Page 1 of 4
2300 Series
Bobbin Wound Surface Mount Inductors
For full details go to
FEATURES

23470C 47 34.6 - 57.6 0.55 0.683
23680C 68 51.0 - 85.0 0.49 1.051
23101C 100 74.2 - 124 0.43 1.281
SELECTION GUIDE (SHIELDED TYPES)
Order Code
Inductance
(1kHz, 100mVAC)
Inductance Range
(1kHz, 100mVAC)
DC
Current1
DC
Resistance
Nom. Min. - Max. Max. Max.
μH μH  A Ω
23S2R2C 2.2 1.8 - 3.0 2.10 0.025
23S3R3C 3.3 2.7 - 4.5 1.80 0.031
23S4R7C 4.7 3.8 - 6.4 1.60 0.044
23S6R8C 6.8 5.2 - 8.6 1.40 0.064
23S100C 10 7.5 - 12.6 1.18 0.087
23S120C 12 9.4 - 15.6 1.08 0.107
23S150C 15 11.4 - 19.0 0.96 0.131
23S180C 18 13.6 - 22.6 0.88 0.143
23S220C 22 16.0 - 26.7 0.80 0.175
23S270C 27 20.0 - 33.3 0.72 0.218
23S330C 33 24.4 - 40.7 0.65 0.241
23S390C 39 29.3 - 48.8 0.60 0.370
23S470C 47 34.6 - 57.7 0.54 0.460
23S560C 56 42.4 - 70.6 0.50 0.509
23S680C 68 50.9 - 84.9 0.45 0.641
23S101C 100 75.8 - 126 0.37 0.782
23S151C 150 112 - 187 0.30 1.190
23S221C 220 167 - 279 0.25 2.280
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION2